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(=3 Financial Information

Financial Information

Ending month of fiscal year
Last completed audit year

Did you receive your last completed audit
within 6 months of the close of your fiscal
year?

Was your most recent financial audit
UNQUALIFIED?

Did your most recent audit report include
a going concern disclosure in the opinion
or footnotes?

Public CFI - Excluding GASB

Public CFI - Excluding GASB

Institution unrestricted net assets

Institution expendable restricted net
assets

Component Unit (C.U.) unrestricted net
assets

C.U. temporarily restricted net assets
C.U. net investment in plant

Numerator total

Status: Completed

Incomplete

03/26/2024 03:58 PM

3/26/2024 3:58:00 PM

2024 2023

June June

2023 2022

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

No No

03/26/2024 04:05 PM
3/26/2024 4:05:00 PM

2024 2023
$197,228,805.00 $2,271,854.00
$35,841,820.00 $791,915.00
$3,399,825.00 $52,305.00
$28,195,946.00 $922,833.00
$0.00 $0.00
$264,666,396.00 $4,038,907.00

2022
June

2021

Yes

Yes

No

2022
$2,712,062.00

$746,079.00

$109,677.00

$1,394,531.00
$0.00
$4,962,349.00

@ Completed

@ Completed

2021
June

2020

Yes

Yes

No

@ Completed

@ Completed

2021

$1,838,430.00

$625,750.00

$62,567.00

$826,235.00

$0.00

$3,352,982.00



Institution operating expenses
Institution nonoperating expenses
C.U. total expenses

Denominator total

Primary reserve ratio

Primary reserve strength

Primary reserve weight

Primary reserve CFI

Institution operating income (loss)
Institution net nonoperating revenues
C.U. change in unrestricted net assets
Numerator total

Institution operating revenues
Institution nonoperating revenues
C.U. total unrestricted revenues
Denominator total

Net operating revenue ratio

Net operating revenue strength

Net operating revenue weight

Net operating revenue CFI

Change in net assets plus C.U. change in

net assets

Total net assets plus C.U. total net assets

(beginning of year).

Return on net assets ratio
Return on net assets strength
Return on net assets weight

Return on net assets CFI

Numerator — expendable net assets (from

Primary Reserve Numerator)

Institution long-term debt (total project-
related debt)

C.U. long-term debt (total project-related

debt)

Denominator — total long-term + C.U. debt

(total project related debt)
Viability ratio
Viability strength

Viability weight

$247,193,352.00
$9,781,007.00
$12,185,410.00
$269,159,769.00
0.98

7.39

0.35

2.59
($42,114,505.00)
$40,281,444.00
($34,840.00)
($1,867,901.00)
$205,078,847.00
$50,062,451.00
$22,029,132.00
$277,170,430.00
-0.01

-0.52

0.10

-0.05

$22,644,487.00

$515,620,272.00

0.04
2.20
0.20

0.44

$264,666,396.00

$292,428,416.00

$0.00

$292,428,416.00

0.91
217

0.35

$4,902,952.00
$493,131.00
$239,062.00
$5,635,145.00
0.72

5.39

0.35

1.89
($244,086.00)
($45,979.00)
($58,624.00)
($348,689.00)
$4,658,866.00
$447,152.00
$46,220.00
$5,152,238.00
-0.07

-4.00

0.10

-0.40

($677,352.00)

$8,022,869.00

-0.08
-4.00
0.20

-0.80

$4,038,907.00

$2,082,456.00

$0.00

$2,082,456.00

1.94
4.65

0.35

$4,498,935.00
$63,817.00
$216,684.00
$4,779,436.00
1.04

7.82

0.35

2.74
($359,436.00)
$1,206,382.00
$47,110.00
$894,056.00
$4,139,499.00
$1,270,199.00
$832,010.00
$6,241,708.00
0.14

10.00

0.10

1.00

$1,511,848.00

$6,511,021.00

0.23
10.00
0.20

2.00

$4,962,349.00

$2,025,521.00

$0.00

$2,025,521.00

2.45
5.88

0.35

$4,466,202.00
$62,159.00
$214,070.00
$4,742,431.00
0.71

5.32

0.35

1.86
($226,579.00)
$292,033.00
$2,832.00
$68,286.00
$4,239,623.00
$529,025.00
$200,372.00
$4,969,020.00
0.01

1.06

0.10

0.11

$367,802.00

$6,143,219.00

0.06
2.99
0.20
0.60

$3,352,982.00

$1,841,411.00

$0.00

$1,841,411.00

1.82
4.37

0.35



Viability CFI (p. 115)

Total Composite Financial Indicator Score

Numerator total

0.76
3.73

These ratios are
based on
campus-level
financials that
include a pro-
rata share of
System
Administration's
balances, and a
pro-rata share of
the CU

$112,502,246.00

1.63

2.31

These ratios
are for the
consolidated

$2,530,059.00

2.06
7.80

Financial data

$3,198,902.00

1.53

4.10

Financial data

Foundation's University of reflects CU reflects CU
Comments balances. Prior Colorado. Systems Systems
: ears' Next year, excluding excluding
informatio?; was campus- GASB68and GASB 68 and
for the specific ratios 75 75
consolidated ro\\//vilcljleb de
University and P )

amounts were

rounded to

thousands,

however current

year and forward

actual amounts

will be reported.

Public CFI - Audited Financials 03/26/2024 04:09 PM @ Completed
(Including GASB)
Public CFI - Audited Financials (Including 3/26/2024 4:09:00 PM @ Completed
GASB)

2024 2023 2022 2021
Institution unrestricted net assets $45,064,655.00 $763,006.00 $948,615.00 ($198,488.00)
Institution expendable restricted net $35,841,82000  $791,91500  $746,079.00  $625,750.00
S:S':;f:“e"t Unit (C.U.) unrestricted net $3,399,825.00 $52,305.00  $109,677.00  $62,567.00
C.U. temporarily restricted net assets $28,195,946.00 $922,833.00 $1,394,531.00 $826,235.00
C.U. net investment in plant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,316,064.00

Institution operating expenses $252,590,632.00 $4,854,044.00 $4,225,464.00 $4,203,349.00
Institution nonoperating expenses $9,781,007.00 $493,131.00 $63,817.00 $62,159.00
C.U. total expenses $12,185,410.00 $239,062.00 $216,684.00 $214,070.00

Denominator total

$274,557,049.00

$5,586,237.00

$4,505,965.00

$4,479,578.00

Primary reserve ratio 0.41 0.45 0.71 0.29
Primary reserve strength 3.08 3.41 5.34 2.21
Primary reserve weight 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35



Primary reserve CFI

Institution operating income (loss)
Institution net nonoperating revenues
C.U. change in unrestricted net assets
Numerator total

Institution operating revenues
Institution nonoperating revenues
C.U. total unrestricted revenues
Denominator total

Net operating revenue ratio

Net operating revenue strength

Net operating revenue weight

Net operating revenue CFI

Change in net assets plus C.U. change in
net assets

Total net assets plus C.U. total net assets
(beginning of year).

Return on net assets ratio
Return on net assets strength
Return on net assets weight
Return on net assets CFlI

Numerator — expendable net assets (from
Primary Reserve Numerator)

Institution long-term debt (total project-
related debt)

C.U. long-term debt (total project-related
debt)

Denominator - total long-term + C.U. debt
(total project related debt)

Viability ratio
Viability strength
Viability weight
Viability CFI (p. 115)

Total Composite Financial Indicator Score

1.08
($47,511,785.00)
$41,630,723.00
($34,840.00)
($5,915,902.00)
$205,078,847.00
$51,411,730.00
$22,029,132.00
$278,519,709.00
-0.02

-1.63

0.10

-0.16

$18,596,486.00

$365,806,119.00

0.05
2.54
0.20

0.51

$112,502,246.00

$292,428,416.00

$0.00

$292,428,416.00

0.38
0.92
0.35
0.32

1.75

1.19
($195,178.00)
($38,376.00)
($58,624.00)
($292,178.00)
$4,658,866.00
$454,755.00
$46,220.00
$5,159,841.00
-0.06

-4.00

0.10

-0.40

($412,997.00)

$6,249,666.00

-0.07
-3.30
0.20

-0.66

$2,530,059.00

$2,082,456.00

$0.00

$2,082,456.00

1.21
2.91
0.35
1.02

1.15

1.87
($85,965.00)
$1,206,382.00
$47,110.00
$1,167,527.00
$4,139,499.00
$1,270,199.00
$832,010.00
$6,241,708.00
0.19

10.00

0.10

1.00

$1,785,319.00

$4,474,103.00

0.40
10.00
0.20

2.00

$3,198,902.00

$2,025,521.00

$0.00

$2,025,521.00

1.58
3.79
0.35
1.33
6.20

0.77
$36,274.00
$300,291.00
$2,832.00
$339,397.00
$4,239,623.00
$537,283.00
$200,372.00
$4,977,278.00
0.07

5.25

0.10

0.52

$638,913.00

$3,835,190.00

0.17
8.33
0.20
1.67

$1,316,064.00

$1,841,411.00

$0.00

$1,841,411.00

0.71
1.71
0.35
0.60

3.56



Comments

(] Final Verification

Final Verification

* Required

| verify that the reported information is accurate
and has been verified by the Accreditation
Liaison Officer. *

Yes

These ratios are
based on
campus-level
financials that
include a pro-
rata share of
System
Administration's
balances, and a
pro-rata share of
the CU
Foundation's

These ratios

are for the
consolidated
University of

balances. Prior Colorado.

' Next year,

years s
information was campt

specific ratios

for the will be

consolidated |
provided.

University and
amounts were
rounded to
thousands,
however current
year and forward
actual amounts
will be reported.

04/01/2024 04:25 PM

4/1/2024 4:25:00 PM

I verify that the reported information is accurate
and has been verified by the Chief Financial
Officer. *

Yes

@ Completed

@ Completed



